



BOROUGH OF RUMSON
EAST RIVER ROAD (CR-10) CURB & SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II
BID SUMMARY
FEBRUARY 7, 2020

Denotes Mathematical Error

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Bidder #1 Lancha Construction Corp 3090 Englishtown Rd Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Bidder #1 S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Ernston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859		Bidder #3 A. Takton Concrete Corp. 13 Tice Avenue South River, NJ 08882		Bidder #4 Diamond Construction 35 Beaverson Blvd Brick, NJ 08723		Bidder #5 Seacost Construction 15 Addington Ct East Brunswick, NJ 08816		Bidder #6 Berto Construction, Inc. 625 Leesville Avenue Rahway, NJ 07065	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	UNIT	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
2	DRUM	UNIT	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00
3	TRAFFIC CONES	UNIT	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-1, 48"X48"	UNIT	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,536.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-1A, 48"X48"	UNIT	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,536.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-1C, 48" X 48"	UNIT	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,536.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-4B, 48" X 48"	UNIT	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,536.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-7B 48" X 48"	UNIT	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,536.00
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, G20-2, 48"X24"	UNIT	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 96.00	\$ 768.00
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALL	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALL	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 103,840.00	\$ 103,840.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00
13	MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	600	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1,655	\$10.00	\$16,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 20,025.50
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64, 2" THICK	TON	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 19.5M64, 8" THICK	TON	820	\$100.00	\$82,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 114,800.00
17	TACK COAT	GAL	235	\$0.50	\$117.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 235.00
18	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	7,050	\$0.50	\$3,525.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 70.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 12,337.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,050.00
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	3,435	\$70.00	\$240,450.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 228,427.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 206,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 247,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 309,150.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 247,320.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 370,980.00
20	6"X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (AS DIRECTED)	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	6"X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	7,660	\$28.00	\$214,480.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 199,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 229,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 237,460.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 383,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 245,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 459,600.00
22	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	LF	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
23	SLATE CURB (AS DIRECTED)	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	28	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,720.00
25	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	640	\$80.00	\$51,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 55,040.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 69,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 69,120.00
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	SY	135	\$45.00	\$6,075.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.35	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00
27	DECORATIVE STONE DRIVEWAY	SY	205	\$35.00	\$7,175.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.05	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,255.00
28	REMOVE & RESET PAVERS	SY	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00
29	GROUTED GRANITE BLOCK DRIVEWAY	SY	47	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.47	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,538.00
30	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (AS DIRECTED)	UNIT	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
31	RESET EXISTING CASTING (AS DIRECTED)	UNIT	9	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00
32	RESET UTILITY VALVE BOX OR METER PIT (AS DIRECTED)	UNIT	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00
33	INLET CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'	UNIT	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
34	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,715.00
35	W11-2, PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN	UNIT	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,060.00
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" WIDE (AS DIRECTED)	LF	50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 62.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 62.50
37	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 24" WIDE	LF	660	\$4.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,950.00
38	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	3,750	\$5.00	\$18,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 24,375.00
39	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING TYPE "G" (AS DIRECTED)	SY	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
40	STRAW MULCH (AS DIRECTED)	SY	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
41	SODDING	SY	3,750	\$10.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 32,812.50
42	TREE REMOVAL OVER 30" TO 36" (AS DIRECTED)	UNIT	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	DECORATIVE ALUMINUM RAILING	LF	45	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00
44	BRICK STEP REPLACEMENT ALLOWANCE (AS DIRECTED)	ALL	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$836,487.50		\$ 640,707.28		\$ 689,685.00		\$ 803,966.50		\$ 1,142,972.81		\$ 1,202,733.31		\$ 1,456,240.50

I, DAVID M. MARKS, P.E., C.M.E., CFM, BOROUGH ENGINEER,
CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION IS ACCURATE AND CORRECT


DAVID M. MARKS, P.E., C.M.E., CFM, 24GE04612600
2-7-2020
DATE